



Bill Johnston Grand Prix - Leg 4

Waltham Forest Feel Good Centre

Walthamstow



24 November 2019

Detailed Results

7.0.5.2

Group 4 - F Girls (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Lara Howarth (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	40.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	78.50	
2 Ellie Fisher (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	38.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	55.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	8.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	77.50	
3 Isabella Bater (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	57.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	76.50	
4 Georgia Warwick (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	55.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	74.50	
5 Sofia Toure (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	31.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	46.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	60.50	
6 Eloise Hibbert (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	31.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	46.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	60.00	
7 Alexia Barratt (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	13.00	13.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	28.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	41.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	56.50	

Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - F Boys (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Shakai Nanton (2012) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	32.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	50.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	67.50	
2 Arthur Murduck (2013) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	35.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	48.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	64.00	
3 Malakai Litchmore (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	31.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	47.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	63.50	
4 Cameron Ord (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	30.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	45.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	61.00	
5= Georgi Temelkov (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	31.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	44.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	59.50	
5= Joseph Mitchell (2012) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	29.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	44.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	59.50	
7 Edward Hopkinson (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	28.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	44.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	58.50	
8 Braden Ord (2012) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	28.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	42.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	56.50	

Group 4 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Carlota Arends (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	8.5	8.0			23.5	23.50	44.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	65.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	85.00	
2 Ana Jēkabsone (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	42.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	60.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	80.50	
3 Elena Smith-Delgado (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	59.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	78.50	
4 Mia Wraight (2011) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	55.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	74.50	
5 Rose Conday (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	55.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	73.50	
6= Francesca James (2011) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	33.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	72.50	
6= Evie Kennedy (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	56.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	72.50	
8= Anna Arsientiev (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	55.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	71.50	
8= Kira Drost (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	35.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	52.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	71.50	
10 Isobel Ayres (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	52.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	70.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Mae Jones (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	34.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	69.00	

Group 4 - E Boys (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jack Bristow (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	41.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	60.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	81.00	
2 Sam Jenner (2011) -- Havering Cormorants													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	58.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	79.50	
3 Joshua Keefe (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	40.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	57.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	75.00	
4 Tegveer Sabharwal (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	56.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	74.00	
5 Rajvir Saini (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	35.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	52.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	73.50	
6 Andreas Gerondaes (2011) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	35.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	53.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	71.00	
7 Billy Bristow (2010) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	37.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	54.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	70.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - E Boys (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Ricardo Itriago (2010) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	31.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	49.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	69.00	
9 Thomas Hebden (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	33.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	51.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	68.00	
10 Saxon Pleszko (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	49.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	67.50	

Group 4 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Betsy Barrington (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	45.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	68.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	87.50	
2 Aoife Lacey (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	42.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	61.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	80.50	
3 Isobelle Hartwell (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	39.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	57.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	78.50	
4 Olivia Villaruel (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	38.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	57.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	75.50	
5 Edith Parker (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	52.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	74.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Kanmi Kribolder (2009) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	36.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	54.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	74.00	
7 Charlotte Harvey (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	37.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	53.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	69.50	

Group 4 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Liam Keefe (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	41.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	6.5	8.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	65.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	83.50	
2 Ben Fisher (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	40.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	60.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	83.00	
3 Jayden Kayani (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	44.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	62.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	15.50	78.00	
4 Caspar Daniels (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	36.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	52.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	74.50	

Group 4 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Serkan Yurday (2006) -- South West London Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	42.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	60.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	79.50	
2 George Barton (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	36.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	72.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 4 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Samuel Perkins (2007) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	34.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	51.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	70.00	
4 Jake Abbotts (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	32.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	49.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	67.00	

Group 3 - F Girls (7 & Under)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Alice Morskyj (2012) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	31.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	47.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	65.50	

Group 3 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hester Perkins (2011) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	39.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	60.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	78.00	
2 Ruby Harris (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	33.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	54.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	75.50	
3 Isabel Fulberg (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	34.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	52.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	19.80	71.80	
4 Lara Roddy (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	31.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	47.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	70.90	
5 Nancy Kasperkowicz (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	37.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.5	12.50	50.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	69.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Gabrielle Reid (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	31.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	46.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			18.5	22.20	68.70	
7 Lulu Hurcombe (2011) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	13.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	28.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	44.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	63.80	
8 Grace Allan (2011) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	30.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	45.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	63.00	
9 Natalie Zajac (2010) -- South West London Diving													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	12.00	12.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	14.50	26.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	43.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	62.80	
10 Emilie Butler (2011) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	33.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	46.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	62.70	

Group 3 - E Boys (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Corbin Pleszko (2011) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	33.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	54.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	72.50	
2 Max Osman (2010) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	33.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	48.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	64.20	
3 Dylan Lavender (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	29.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	44.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	63.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - E Boys (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Max Wasserman (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	13.00	13.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	28.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	41.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	58.90	

Group 3 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hattie Kravetz (2009) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	17.40	39.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	61.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	80.90	
2 Charis Crellin (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	44.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	63.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	79.70	
3 Bodie Carley (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	42.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	57.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	8.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	78.30	
4 Alexandra Hawtrey (2009) -- South West London Diving													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	42.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	59.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	77.40	
5 Sophia Fucilla (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	56.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	74.00	
6 Millie Kirk (2009) -- South West London Diving													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	35.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	55.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	71.80	
7 Luna Cabral (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	18.60	39.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	53.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	71.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Xenia Laricheva (2008) -- South West London Diving													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	4.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	38.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	51.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	70.60	
9 Poppy Cranmer (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	35.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	50.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	68.70	

Group 3 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Victor Bogunia (2008) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	37.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	58.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	7.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	22.80	81.30	
2 Sam Kennedy (2009) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	35.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	52.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	24.00	76.00	
3 Leon Barc (2008) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	33.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	51.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	24.60	75.60	
4 Luke Dant (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	33.00	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	51.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	74.40	

Group 3 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Carly Meech Mazumdar (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	41.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	62.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	82.70	
2 Izabella Fucilla (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	36.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	57.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	75.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Emma Buckley (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	20.40	36.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	19.00	55.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	74.90	
4 Alice Brown (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	39.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	58.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	73.90	
5 Ailbhe Shields (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	41.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	59.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	72.60	
6 Japleen Sabharwal (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	16.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	35.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	51.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	71.70	
7 Eva Budd (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	42.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	57.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	12.50	70.10	
8 Claudia Fussell (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	38.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	51.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	17.00	68.80	
9 Defne James (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	17.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	39.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	52.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	16.00	68.60	
10 Daisy Symons (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.5	15.50	15.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	38.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	12.00	50.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.5	13.50	64.40	

Group 3 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Samuel Garnett (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	17.00	17.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	33.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 3 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	54.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	75.50	
2 Ethan Jones (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	15.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	16.50	31.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	49.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	71.10	

Group 3 - B+ Girls (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Manon Cantor (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	42.60	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	66.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	87.10	
2 Yasmin Licata (2005) -- South West London Diving													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	37.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	57.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	72.30	

Group 3 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Austin Lewis (2003) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	14.50	14.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	32.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	50.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	24.60	75.10	
2 Oleksi Arsientiev (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	14.00	14.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	30.50	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	45.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	18.00	63.50	

Group 2 - E Girls (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Rosie Kanerick (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	30.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	33.75	64.15	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	22.20	86.35	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	110.85	
2 Rannie Jones (2010) -- Haringey Aquatics													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	47.85	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	69.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	96.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - E Boys (8/9)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jesse Cemal (2010) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	46.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	19.20	65.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	78.90	

Group 2 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Libby Seage (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	49.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	23.40	73.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	99.80	
2 Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	23.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	29.25	52.65	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	76.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	99.15	
3 Esme Newall (2009) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	44.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	21.60	66.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	89.10	

Group 2 - D Boys (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jake Haworth (2008) -- Havering Cormorants													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.5	28.70	52.10	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	76.85	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	95.85	
2 Kai Bikambidi (2009) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	45.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	68.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	83.60	
3 Thomas Miller (2008) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	25.80	25.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	16.80	42.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	63.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	17.50	81.10	

Group 2 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ella Brynes (2007) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	32.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	62.05	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	85.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			20.0	28.00	113.45	
2 Olivia Kravetz (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	50.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	69.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	95.10	
3 Maeva Bikambidi (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	16.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	37.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	60.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	81.40	

Group 2 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hasan Zia (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	23.40	23.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	50.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	81.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	105.85	
2 Nathan Pearce (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	21.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	29.40	50.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	74.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	100.65	
3 Matthew Glynn (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	48.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	75.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	98.00	
4 Christopher Goldsman (2007) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	40.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	25.20	66.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	31.50	97.50	
5 Thomas Wasserman (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	42.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	66.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	91.65	
6 Edan Everest (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	48.90	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	13.50	62.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	89.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 2 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Oliver Reid (2006) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	28.70	50.30	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	68.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	21.00	89.30	
8 Thomas Hadjipateras (2006) -- South West London Diving													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	16.20	16.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	36.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	61.30	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	76.30	

Group 2 - B+ Girls (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Daisy McLellan (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	30.40	62.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	27.00	89.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	114.90	
2 Aina West (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	26.25	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	21.00	47.25	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.0			21.5	25.80	73.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	98.25	

Group 2 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ben Dibdin (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	21.60	21.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	44.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	62.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	89.10	

Group 1 - D Girls (10/11)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Evie Jordan (2008) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			21.5	32.25	61.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	94.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	126.60	
2 Myia Richards (2009) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	30.40	55.15	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	27.30	82.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	114.85	

Group 1 - D Boys (10/11)

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sofian Shaukat (2008) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	7.0	5.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	47.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	69.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	92.10	

Group 1 - C Girls (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Claire Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	32.80	65.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	96.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	130.65	
2 Quinn Kettler (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	30.00	61.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	17.50	78.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	30.40	109.10	
3 Tilly Malik (2007) -- Haringey Aquatics													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	54.90	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	75.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	104.40	
4 Lottie Young (2006) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
202A Back Somersault	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	46.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	75.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	104.25	
5 Yasmina Shaukat (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	44.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	20.30	64.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	91.50	
6 Susan Said (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	47.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	21.00	68.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0	7.0	6.0			17.5	22.75	91.45	

Group 1 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Felix Saly (2006) -- Haringey Aquatics													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	22.40	22.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	49.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	73.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	36.30	109.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - C Boys (12/13)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Sam Needham (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	46.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	73.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	99.25	
3 Castor Warrilow (2006) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
202C Back Somersault	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	42.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	68.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	91.20	

Group 1 - B+ Girls (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jessica Lowrie (2004) -- Havering Cormorants													
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5			11.0	23.10	23.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	55.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	99.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	126.40	
2 Fearna Scott (2004) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	30.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	55.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	82.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	113.35	
3 Natasha Ridley Richardson (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	57.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	34.20	91.50	
302C Reverse Somersault	3	1.7	2.0	4.0	5.0	3.0	3.5			10.5	17.85	109.35	
4 Ruya Kaneko (2005) -- Haringey Aquatics													
201A Back Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	52.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	77.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	100.70	

Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Henry Jones (2003) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	39.60	
301A Reverse Dive	3	2.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	28.00	67.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	107.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	20.00	127.20	
2 Rayane Arab (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	33.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	24.00	57.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	90.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	4.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	119.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



Group 1 - B+ Boys (14/16)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Morgan Hockley (2005) -- Amersham Swimming Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	59.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	81.70	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	32.40	114.10	
4 Caleb Beer (2005) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	49.20	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	73.20	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	94.95	
5 Fjodors Aleksejevs (2004) -- Haringey Aquatics													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	20.30	20.30	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	16.90	37.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	55.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	77.60	
6 Ben Merrett (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	30.40	
5211A Back Dive ½ Twist	3	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	30.40	1
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	56.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	17.25	74.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

